equity and property, plant and equipment

The nature of this change means that the cumulative effect of the restatement impacts on more than one financial year as it occurred
before the earliest prior period presented. Council is required to restate published financial information as far back as is practicable.
The restatement is limited to the opening balances of the comparative information presented for property, plant and equipment and
equity for the 2015 closing which becomes the 2016 opening balances.

The financial statements for 2016, which are presented as comparative information in the 30 June 2017 financial statements, have
been restated to reflect this change.

The 2016 adjustments are shown in the table below.

Further detail of 2016 adjustments

NOTE 31 – Statutory deadline

Section 98 of the Local Government Act 2002 requires that Council adopts its annual report within four months after the end of the
financial year. Council was not able to comply with this requirement for the year ended 30 June 2017 and the annual report was
not adopted until 12 December 2017.

Before

adjustments
Adjustments

After

adjustments

 $000's  $000's  $000's

Revenue

Vested assets 231 758  989

Non‐current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 184,071 1,545  185,616

Equity

Reserves 118,302 1,545  119,847

2016 Actual

Statement of comprehensive revenue and expense

2016 vested assets  before adjustments 231

Reallocation of vested assets  from revenue to 2016 opening equity ‐231

Recognition of 2016 Vested assets  reallocated from 2017 year 989

Net adjustments 758

2016 adjusted vested asset revenue 989

Statement of changes in equity

Equity at start of the year 218,122

Reallocation of vested assets  from 2016 income to 2016 opening equity 231

Reallocation of vested assets  from 2017 income to 2016 opening equity 556

Net adjustments 787

2016 Equity at start of the year 218,909

Before

adjustments
Adjustments

After

adjustments

 $000's  $000's  $000's

Statement of changes in equity

Equity at start of the year 218,122 787  218,909

Net comprehensive revenue and expense 4,923 758  5,681

Total  equity at end of the year 223,045 1,545  224,590

NOTE 18: Property, plant and equipment

Total  property, plant and equipment 1 July 2015 182,711 556  183,267

2016 additions 7,585 989  8,574

Total  property, plant and equipment 30 June 2016 184,071 1,545  185,616

2016 Actual

MACKENZIE  DISTRICT  COUNCIL

   ANNUAL  REPORT  2016 ‐2017    129

Annual Report Disclosure Statement for Year Ending 30 June 2017

What is the Purpose of this Statement?

The purpose of this statement is to disclose the Council's planned financial performance in relation to various benchmarks to enable
the assessment of whether the Council is prudently managing its revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities, and general financial dealings.

The Council is required to include this statement in its annual report in accordance with the Local Government (Financial Reporting